10/26/2016 504067718

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4114384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES W. TEETZEL	03/09/2015
GARY M. LEMIRE	03/02/2015
MARVIN S. CARTER III	03/02/2015
DARYL FRANCIS	03/02/2015
DEAN B. KILLAM	03/02/2015
JANSEN HABRIAL	03/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP.
Street Address:	ONE WILCOX WAY
City:	NEWINGTON
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15334396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)625-5650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1461

Email: scott.rand@mclane.com

SCOTT C. RAND **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 900 ELM STREET

Address Line 2: MCLANE MIDDLETON, PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100507-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT C. RAND
SIGNATURE:	/Scott C. Rand/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016

PATENT REEL: 040498 FRAME: 0239 504067718

Total Attachments: 2

source=11372537_1#page1.tif source=11372537_1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040498 FRAME: 0240

Attorney Docket No.: 100507

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, JAMES W. TEETZEL, GARY M. LEMIRE, MARVIN S. CARTER, III, DARYL FRANCIS, DEAN B. KILLAM, and JANSEN HABRIAL, collectively, the "ASSIGNORS"), having invented certain new and useful improvements in a:

MODULAR SIGHTING ASSEMBLY AND METHOD

as described or intended to be described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 2, 2015 and assigned Application Serial No. 14/635,177, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP., a New Hampshire corporation having an address of:

25 Piscataqua Drive Newington, NH 03801

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, including any and all provisional applications (including without limitation U.S. provisional application no. 61/947,199 filed March 3, 2014), nonprovisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, and any reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, extensions, and any foreign equivalent or counterpart applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby agree to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said ASSIGNEE may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries in its own name.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted solely to the said ASSIGNEE for its sole use, and that of its successors and assigns.

The Attorney of Record herein is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date above when received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature page follows.]

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 100507

	ASSIGNORS has caused this Assignment to
be executed effective as of the date indicate	d below:
	Date: 3 4 5
JAMES W. TBETZEL	
One Harbour Place	
Portsmouth, NH 03801	
GARY M'LEMIRE 14 Fox Garrison Road Lee, New Hampshire 03824	Date: 3/2/2015
The state of the s	
MARVIN'S-CARTER III 6 Blue Hills Drive Rochester, NH 03839	Date: 3/2/2015
100 Control of the Co	
DARYI/FRANCIS 33 Earls Rd	Date: 3/2/2015
South Berwick, ME 03908	
Deary B. M. Darn DEAN B. KILLAM	Date: <u>3/2/2015</u>
48 Westside Drive	
Atkinson, NH 03811	
JANSEN HABRIAL 121 Garney Road	Date: 3/2/201*
Brookfield, NH 03872	
8860061_1.docx	

REEL: 040498 FRAME: 0242 RECORDED: 10/26/2016